

Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001 Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com



NOTIFICATION NO.57/ 2024 Dated Kohima, the 14th May 2024

NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2024-25 :: The "Governor's Excellence Award in Science Study of HSSLC Examination" is hereby awarded to the following 6 (six) candidates of HSSLC Examination 2024 Science stream on fulfillment of the guidelines governing the Award vide Governor's Secretariat Notification dated the 4th March 2022.

1. Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics (PCM)

	ruysics, Chemistry and		
	1^{st} Award (₹ 1,00,000)	-	Imtisungkum Longkumer
			(Queen Mary Hr. Sec. School, Mokokchung)
	2 nd Award (₹ 50,000)	-	Enok W Konyak
	/		(Holy Cross Hr. Sec. School, Dimapur)
	3 rd Award (₹ 25,000)	-	Keweko Mero
			(Don Bosco Hr. Sec. School, Kohima)
•		Dialagr	
2.	Physics, Chemistry and	Biology	(FCD)
2.		-	Rangliakamle Newme
2.	Physics, Chemistry and 1^{st} Award (₹ 1,00,000)	-	(PCB) Rangliakamle Newme (Pranab Vidyapith Hr. Sec. School, Dimapur)
2.	1^{st} Award (₹ 1,00,000)	- -	Rangliakamle Newme
2.		- -	Rangliakamle Newme (Pranab Vidyapith Hr. Sec. School, Dimapur)
2.	1 st Award (₹ 1,00,000) 2 nd Award (₹ 50,000)	- - -	Rangliakamle Newme (Pranab Vidyapith Hr. Sec. School, Dimapur) Jevia Futhena (St. Joseph's Hr. Sec. School, Chumoukedima)
2.	1^{st} Award (₹ 1,00,000)	- - -	Rangliakamle Newme (Pranab Vidyapith Hr. Sec. School, Dimapur) Jevia Futhena

The winners of the award will be felicitated at Raj Bhavan, Kohima.

Sd/- Asano Sekhose Chairperson

NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2024-25/1435

Dated Kohima, the 14th May 2024

Copy for information:

- 1. The Secretary to Governor for kind information of the Hon'ble Governor, Nagaland.
- 2. The O.S.D. to Advisor, School Education & SCERT for kind information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 3. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
- 4. The Principal Director of School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. All Head of Registered Institutions under NBSE.
- 6. Office copy.

1.5.2024 (Rangumbuing Nsarangbe) Secretary